ABSTRACT

Buildings — Construction of Residential Quarters for Teaching and Non-Teaching Staff
and Residential Quarters for 85 Doctors at K.A.P.Viswanatham Government Medical
College attached to Mahatma Gandhi Memorial Government Hospital, Trichirapalli —
Revised Administrative Sanction — Orders — Issued.

HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (J1) DEPARTMENT

G.0O.(Ms) No.61 Dated:04.03.2015
Thiruvalluvar Aandu 2046
Jaya Masi - 20

Read:

(1) G.O.(Ms) No.292, Health and Family Welfare Department. dated 06.12.2013.

(2) From the Director of Medical Education letter Ref.N0o.69173-1/P&D/1/1/2014,
dated 08.10.2014.

Ee LT 3

CRDER:

In the Government Order first read above, the Government have accorded
adminbtrat ive and financial sanction for a sum of Rs.7,30,00,000/- for the construction
of Residential Quarters (Teaching and Non-Teaching Staﬁ’) and Rs.3.12,50. OOO/ for the
consiruction of Residentiai Quartars for 85 Doctors at K.A.P.Viswanatham Govsimment
Medical College aitached to Mahatma Gandhi Memorial Government Hospital, Trichy.

2. The Engineer-in-Chief and Chief Engineer (Buildings), Public Works
Department, Chennai has sent the ravised administrative sanction proposal for the
construction of Residential Quarters (Teaching and Non-Teaching Staff) for a sum of
Rs.7,53,34,600/- and for the construction of Rasidential Quarters for 85 Doctors for a
sum of Rs.3,22.43, 5/8/- at K.A.P.Viswanatham Government Medical Colico attached

LIEN e Ao s L o T Avis
c"ﬂuna: \Juvc;nwxcﬂL Huapua: ricny due to

®
m (
>
O
[¢)]
W
7
g)
o)

| Construction of Residential Quartsrs {Tsaching and Non-Teaching Staff) |
Si.No. | Details Amount i
1. Amount sanctioned in G.O.(Ms) No~292; Health and | Rs.7,30,00,000/-
i Family Welfare (J1} Department, dated 06.12.2013
2 Tenaef Excess amount Rs.20,07,2258/-
3 cxcess Tender advertisement chargss Rs.3,27.272/-
| 4 | Excess due to variation in schedule of rates 1 - 2
5 | Additionai quantitiesiAdditional itams/ | - |
; | SUCSUIUISG HSMS/EXCSSS I IUMDSUM 2rovision .
L6 | Savinas | - i
7. ' Tolai additicnai amount | Rs.23.34,800/- |
| | Revised Administrative Sanction amount | Rs.7,53,34,600/- |




2

Construction of Residential Quarters for 85 Doctors

SlI.No. Details Amount

1. Amount sanctioned in G.0.(Ms) No0.292, Health and | Rs.3,12,50,000/-
Family Welfare (J1) Department, dated 06.12.2013

2. Tender Excess amount Rs.7,99,630/-

3. Excess Tender advertisement charges Rs.1,93,948/-

4. Excess due to variation in schedule of rates -

5. Additional quantities/Additional items/ -
Substituted items/Excess in lumpsum provision

6. Savings -

7. Total additional amount Rs.9,93,578/-
Revised Administrative Sanction amount Rs.3,22,43,578/-

3. The Director of Medical Education has stated that the revised estimate is due
to tender excess and excess in tender advertisement charges. She has therefore,
requested the Government to accord revised administrative sanction for a sum of
Rs.7,53,34,600/- for the construction of Residential Quarters (Teaching and
Non-Teaching Staff) and Rs.3,22,43,578/- for the construction of Residential Quarters
for 85 Doctors at K.A.P.Viswanatham Government Medical College attached to
Mahatma Gandhi Memorial Government Hospital, Trichy. She has countersigned and
forwarded the revised estimate received from the Engineer-in-Chief and Chief Engineer
(Buildings), Public Works Department, Chennai.

4. The proposal has been cleared by Technical Advisory Committee constituted
in G.0.(Ms) No.146, Public Works Department, dated 12.08.2011 to scrutinize the
revised administrative sanction proposal in respect of all technical and financial aspects
involved in the work and the Tender Award Committee in its 206" mesting
on 13.08.2014 has approved the revised administrative sanction proposal as detailed
below with an instruction that there should not be any further revised administrative
sanction and subject to accuracy, correctness and genuineness of all informative data
furnished by the Chief Engineer (Buildings), Public Works Department, Trichy:-

f work Criginai Revised
administrative administrative
sanction amount | sanction amount

1are
S% i\‘JGEH

[}

O

No.

1. Construction of Residential | Rs.7,30,00,000/- | Rs.7,53,34,600/-
Quarters {Teaching and
Non-Teaching Staff)

Z. Construction of Residential | Rs.3,12,50,000/- | Rs.3,22,43,578/-
Quarters for 85 Doctors

5 The Government have examined the proposal of the Director of Medical

5.
Sducation and dacided ic acceot the same. Accordingly, the revisad administrative
sanction is acnorded for 2 sum of Rs 7 A3 .34 800/- (Runees Seven Crora Fifty Thres
' okl Thirte Four Thousand and Six Hundrad only) fae the constructinn of Residentizl

ot

3

1 .
ancicon

Quarters {Teaching and Mon-Teaching Stafi) as against the original sa o
Rs.7,30,00,000 and Rs.3,22,43,578/- (Rupees Three Crore Twenty Two Laxh Forty



3

Three Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy Eight only) for the construction of
Residential Quarters for 85 Doctors, as against the original sanction of Rs.3,12,50,000/-
at K.A.P.Viswanatham Government Medical College attached to Mahatma Gandhi
Memorial Government Hospital, Trichy i.e., total additional expenditure sanctioned is

Rs.33,28,178/-.

6. The expenditure sanctioned in para 5 above shall be debited to the following
head of account:-

“4210 — Capital Outlay on Medical and Public Health — 01 Urban Health
Services — 110 Hospitals and Dispensaries (including Pharmacy) — Schemes
in the Twelfth Five Year Plan 1I — State Plan — JA Buildings — 16 Major
works”.

(DPC.4210-01-110-JA-1602)

7. Necessary funds will be provided in Final Modified Appropriation 2014-2015.
Pending provision of such funds in Final Modified Appropriation 2014-2015, the Chief
Engineer (Buildings) is authorized to draw and utilize the amount sanctioned in
para 5 above. However, this expenditure will be brought to the notice of the Legislature
by specific inclusion in the Supplementary Estimate 2014-2015. The Chief Engineer
(Buildings) is directed to include the item of expenditure while sending the proposal for
Finai Modified Appropriation 2014-2015 and send necessary draft explanatory notes for
inclusicn of the expenditure in the Supplementary Estimate 2014-2015 to the
Government in Finance Department without fail.

8. This order issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide its
U.0.No.8308/Health-11/2015, dated 24.02.2015 and ASL No0.2612 (Twe Thousand Six
Hundred and Twelve).

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

J.RADHAKRISHNAN
SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

The Director of Medical Education, Chennai-10.

The Financial Advisor/Chief Accounts Officer,
Office of the Directorate of Medical Education, Chennai-10.
The Dean,
K.A.P.Viswanatham Government Medical College attached to
Mahatma Gandhi Memoriai Government Hospital, Tricny.
The Engineer-in-Chief and Engineser (Buildings), Chennai Region,
Chier Engineer (General), Public Works Department, Chennai-3.
Chief Engineer {Buildings), Public Works Department, Trichy Region, Trichy.
Thz Princinal Leocnyntant Ganeral, (A&E/Audit), Chennai-18.
ff‘ -: j'ag" Y f\ﬁihcr Tri(‘h\,



Copy to:-

The Public Works Department, Chennai-9.

The Finance (Health-1I/ PWD-I/BG-I/BG-1I) Department, Chennai-9.

The Special Personal Assistant to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Chennai-9.

The Special Personal Assistant to Hon’ble Minister (Finance), Chennai-9.

The Special Personal Assistant to Hon’ble Minister (Health), Chennai-9.
\)h{ﬁealth and Family Welfare (Data Cell) Department, Chennai-9.

SF/SCs.

I/[FORWARDED BY ORDER// WA
o
>

SECTION OFFICER

?,\
\



